MIAMIBEACH

City of Miami Beach, 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, Florida 33139, www.miamibeachfl.gov

TO: Honorable Mayor Steven Meiner and Members of the City Commission

FROM: Alina T. Hudak, City Manager

Illina Hudak —7AE29EF3401349E...

DocuSigned by:

MEETING DATE: January 31, 2024

SUBJECT: SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION – ITEM R5 AD:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE CODE OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, BY AMENDING CHAPTER 106, ENTITLED "TRAFFIC AND VEHICLES," BY CREATING ARTICLE XII, ENTITLED "SCHOOL ZONES AND SPEED DETECTION SYSTEMS," BY CREATING SECTION 106-495 THEREOF, ENTITLED "SPEED DETECTION SYSTEMS IN SCHOOL ZONES," TO AUTHORIZE THE PLACEMENT, INSTALLATION, AND OPERATION OF SPEED DETECTION SYSTEMS ON SPECIFIED ROADWAYS MAINTAINED AS SCHOOL ZONES; ESTABLISH TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT PROCEDURES WHEN SPEED DETECTION SYSTEMS ARE UTILIZED FOR SCHOOL ZONE SPEED LIMIT VIOLATIONS; AND CREATE HEARING PROCEDURES RELATING TO SUCH SCHOOL ZONE SPEED LIMIT VIOLATIONS; PROVIDING FOR REPEALER, SEVERABILITY, CODIFICATION, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

The purpose of this memorandum is to provide supplemental information for Item R5 AD on the January 31, 2024 City Commission meeting agenda. To view the final Miami Beach School Zones Speed Study (Phase 1) prepared by the City's Consultant, please use the following link:

FINAL - Miami Beach School Zones Speed Study Report - 2023.pdf

ATH/RW/JRG